## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
National Applied Science, Inc.	01/31/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iSense Corporation
Street Address:	15055 SW Sequoia Parkway
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6875386			
Application Number:	11098989			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 796 3769

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Houk

Address Line 1: 1900 Pacwest Center
Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112455-145564

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Houk

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=02\_Name\_Change\_National\_Applied\_Science#page1.tif source=02\_Name\_Change\_National\_Applied\_Science#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0284

500133233

source=02\_Name\_Change\_National\_Applied\_Science#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0285

### **CERTIFICATE**

# State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

filed on

January 31, 2002

for

NATIONAL APPLIED SCIENCE, INC.

changing the name to

ISENSE CORPORATION

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Ву

Marilyn R. Smith

February 12, 2002

1102

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0286

CR113 (Rev. 12/99)

	Secretary of State Corporation Division	Check the appropriate box below:  SUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION				Business/Professional/Nonpr		
255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 15 Salem, OR 97310-1327		(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)  NONPROFIT CORPORATION						
iegistry Number:	4381458				_	FILED		
ittach Additional Shee					-	IAN 3 1	2002	
lease Type or Print Le	gibly in Black ink				SEAD	OREGO		
) NAME OF CORPORA	TION PRIOR TO AMENDMENT N	ational Applie	d Science		BEOR	E WE I		
STATE THE ARTICLE	Number(s) and set forth the attached hereto			IEAD - (Allach e	separate sheet if	necessary.)	Viella beet field vicerages with part they consequent	
**************************************	***************************************	1 2000	:		<del></del>			
	AS ADOPTED ON: January 3 indiment was adopted, identify the date		b pmandmant					
			· enenunent.)		<i>]</i> ;			
,	ROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	ONLY			OFFT CORPORA			
CHECK THE APPROX		,	_		TE STATEMENT		2	
Shareholder action; vote was as follow	was required to adopt the amends:	iment(s). The	Member:	ship approval v I by a sufficien	was not require at vote of the bo	d. The amen	dment(s) was	
Class or Numbers		Number of votes cost AGAINST	incorpora	itors.			(910 V)	
shame outstandin			Members	ship approval y	vas required. T	he membersi	hip vote was as	
ommon 3906,8	319 3906809 3,850,0	0-0-	Cibae(es)	Number of	Number of votes	Number of votes	Number of votes	
			entitled ito vote	ct belifies undersorp Vote	enitied to be cast	çaşı FOR	COST AGAINST	
Shareholder action to The amendment(s)	was not required to adopt the arr was adopted by the board of dire	endment(s).						
shareholder action.						····		
The corporation has	s not issued any shares of stock, ared to adopt the amendment(s).	Shareholder The				<i>'</i>		
amendment(s) was	adopted by the incorporators or	by the board of					1	
un ectors.						<i></i>		
EXECUTION	,				<b>'.</b>			
Printed Name Jane K. Conner		gnature	Conne		Title Secretary	,		
		Your K	Corque		Cocrotary			
CONTACT NAME Kris Still, Para	legal to Brenda Meltebel	(e	DAYTIME P 503-22	HONE NUMBER 5-1191	R—INCLUDING	AREA CODE		
	1				-8*		, Q	
							1/31	
		<b>`</b>				F	EES	
	<i>;</i>				•		ick for \$10 payable to	
						'Corpo	oration Davision."	
						with VISA or	19 fees may be paid Master Card, The	
							r end expiration date domitted on a separate	

VOID WITHOUT WATCHMARK ON IT A TITHED OR ENASED

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0287

438145-81

FILED JAN 3 1 2002

#### Articles of Amendment of National Applied Science, Inc.

Pursuant to ORS 60.447, National Applied Science, Inc. (the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, on January 31, 2002:

- The name of the Company prior to this amendment is National Applied Science, 1. Inc.
- Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety, and the text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is iSense Corporation."

A new Article VI shall replace existing Article VI, and the text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

"Action required or permitted by the Oregon Business Corporation Act or these Articles to be taken at a shareholders' meeting may be taken without a meeting if the action is taken by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to take such action at a meeting at which all shareholders entitled to vote on the action were present and voted."

PATENT

REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 08/01/2006